
令和 6年度近畿学生野球連盟Ⅱ部春季リーグ戦  

順位表 

順位 大学 勝ち点 勝 負 引 勝率 

1 大阪工業大学 23 7 1 2 0.875 

２ 神戸大学 23 7 1 2 0.875 

3 大阪大学 14 4 4 2 0.500 

４ 太成学院大学 11 3 5 2 0.375 

５ 大阪大谷大学 9 2 5 3 0.286 

６ 大阪教育大学 4 1 8 1 0.111 

星取表 

 

 

大学名 
大阪工業

大学 
神戸大学 大阪大学 

太成学院 

大学 

大阪大谷 

大学 

大阪教育

大学 

 

大阪工業

大学 

 

× 
△1-1 

〇2-0 

〇2-1 

〇2-0 

●2-3 

〇8-6 

△1-1 

〇3-1 

〇3-0 

〇11-4 

神戸大学 
△1-1 

●0-2 
× 

△3-3 

〇4-0 

〇6-3 

〇3-0 

〇2-1 

〇8-1 

〇3-2 

〇8-1 

 

大阪大学 

 

●1-2 

●0-2 

△3-3 

●0-4 
× 

〇3-0 

●2-8 

△1-1 

〇8-2 

〇13-4 

〇6-0 

 

太成学院 

大学 

 

〇3-2 

●6-8 

●3-6 

●0-3 

●0-3 

〇8-2 
× 

〇3-1 

△6-6 

△0-0 

●2-3 

 

大阪大谷 

大学 

 

△1-1 

●1-3 

●1-2 

●1-8 

△1-1 

●2-8 

●1-3 

△6-6 
× 

〇3-1 

〇4-1 

大阪教育

大学 
●0-3 

●4-11 

●2-3 

●1-8 

●4-13 

●0-6 

△0-0 

〇3-2 

●1-3 

●1-4 
× 



 

Ⅱ部リーグ表彰選手 

 

ベストナイン 

 

 氏名 大学名 学年 

最優秀選手 岡田 光平 大阪工業大学 2 

最優秀投手 塚原 吏空 大阪工業大学 3 

敢闘賞 友定 舜 神戸大学 3 

首位打者 伊藤 翼 神戸大学 3 

 氏名 大学名 学年 

投手 塚原 吏空 大阪工業大学 3 

捕手 坂元 宏行 大阪工業大学 4 

一塁手 古川 立輝 神戸大学 4 

二塁手 泉 幸佑 太成学院大学 4 

三塁手 久良 亮輔 大阪工業大学 4 

遊撃手 西口 祐偉 大阪大学 4 

外野手 伊藤 翼 神戸大学 3 

〃 岡田 光平 大阪工業大学 2 

〃 山本 絃悟 大阪大谷大学 4 

指名打者 平野 玲翔 大阪大谷大学 4 


