令和6年度近畿学生野球連盟Ⅱ部春季リーグ戦

順位表

順位	大学	勝ち点	勝	負	引	勝率
1	大阪工業大学	23	7	1	2	0.875
2	神戸大学	23	7	1	2	0.875
3	大阪大学	14	4	4	2	0.500
4	太成学院大学	11	3	5	2	0.375
5	大阪大谷大学	9	2	5	3	0.286
6	大阪教育大学	4	1	8	1	0.111

星取表

大学名	大阪工業 大学	神戸大学	大阪大学	太成学院 大学	大阪大谷 大学	大阪教育 大学
大阪工業大学	×	△1-1 ○2-0	O2-1 O2-0	●2-3 ○8-6	△1-1 ○3-1	O3-0 O11-4
神戸大学	△1-1 ●0-2	×	△3-3 ○4-0	○6-3 ○3-0	O2-1 O8-1	O3-2 O8-1
大阪大学	●1-2 ●0-2	△3-3 ●0-4	×	○3-0 ●2-8	△1-1 ○8-2	○13-4 ○6-0
太成学院大学	○3-2 ●6-8	●3-6 ●0-3	●0-3 ○8-2	×	○3-1 △6-6	△0-0 ●2-3
大阪大谷 大学	△1-1 ●1-3	●1-2 ●1-8	△1-1 ●2-8	●1-3 △6-6	×	O3-1 O4-1
大阪教育 大学	●0-3 ●4-11	●2-3 ●1-8	●4-13 ●0-6	△0-0 ○3-2	●1-3 ●1-4	×

Ⅱ部リーグ表彰選手

	氏名	大学名	学年
最優秀選手	岡田 光平	大阪工業大学	2
最優秀投手	塚原 吏空	大阪工業大学	3
敢闘賞	友定 舜	神戸大学	3
首位打者	伊藤 翼	神戸大学	3

ベストナイン

	氏名	大学名	学年
投手	塚原 吏空	大阪工業大学	3
捕手	坂元 宏行	大阪工業大学	4
一塁手	古川 立輝	神戸大学	4
二塁手	泉幸佑	太成学院大学	4
三塁手	久良 亮輔	大阪工業大学	4
遊撃手	西口 祐偉	大阪大学	4
外野手	伊藤 翼	神戸大学	3
//	岡田 光平	大阪工業大学	2
//	山本 絃悟	大阪大谷大学	4
指名打者	平野 玲翔	大阪大谷大学	4